Stock No: APHO01025 Caterpillar 740B Articulated Dump Truck Serial No: CAT0740BVT4R00385 Reg No:
Cat: DTRK40 Year: 2011 Provisional?: Supplier: Model: Caterpillar 740 Under Repair? L
Log
Date Type Description Meter Labour Parts
18/07/2024 OTHER Westrac: Supply 2 x Mirrors $259.14
17/07/2024 REPAIR Harris Heavy Mechanical - repair $760.00
auto greaser
17/07/2024 OTHER Pirtek: Supply grease line fittings: $283.86
lubrication hose, standpip hose,
ferrule, elbows
4/07/2024 OTHER westrac: Suply switch as $168.72
21/06/2024 OTHER Westrac: Bin Body Control handle $139.56
19/06/2024 OTHER Tilly's: Supply Tailgate Arr $8,500.00
6/06/2024 REPAIR DC: Engine oil leaks. Found brake 13295  $400.00
pump loose. Mount bolts, new
pump sourced and fitted with new
gasket and o-rings. Test pressure
OK, sump gasket seal leak. Tension
1/4 turn monitor. Replace engine
components and guards (@ 13295
Hours)
5/06/2024 OTHER Westrac: Supply hyd gp pump, $2,220.22
integra seal
5/06/2024 OTHER SCH: high temp wire hose, female $660.00
hose, hose end, ferrule to suite
hose, hose assembly
4/06/2024 REPAIR Tyrepower: Earthmover tyre service $150.00
labour
29/05/2024 REPAIR Westrac: Troubleshoot diesel 13241  $987.74

particulate filter

Inspect exhaust/emissions system
for defects, take PSR, clear logged
events. Perform ard air system test,
perform manual DPF regeneration,
test drive truck to ensure fault does
not return, return truck to service
(@ 13241 Hours)

Orange Truck & Ag

Run by Lee-Anne Finlay on 9/08/2024 11:22:49 AM
THTO6R_DETAIL



Stock No: APH01025

Caterpillar 740B Articulated Dump Truck

Serial No: CAT0740BVT4R00385 Reg No:

29/05/2024

29/05/2024
26/04/2024

26/03/2024

19/03/2024

15/03/2024

15/03/2024

14/03/2024

13/03/2024

13/03/2024

12/03/2024

12/03/2024
4/03/2024

26/02/2024

12/02/2024

REPAIR

OTHER
OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

REPAIR

OTHER

REPAIR

REPAIR

OTHER

REPAIR

OTHER
REPAIR

REPAIR

OTHER

Harris Heavy Mechanical:
Complete turning with laptop
remotely. Remove muffler box and
remove centre. Reassemble and
unplug sensors. Check auto greaser
fault

ECU Tech: Cat DPF Delete

Next Service - meter reading
postponed from 13405

Western Battery: Supply 2 x Gold
N150 Truck batteries

RDW: Supply Joint GP slip front
745

DC: Remove replace RH bottom
bush. Gas and level suspension
struts (@ 13159 Hours)

Tilly's: Pin-mount, suspension
bearing, tapered bushing

DC: Fit bushes to torque rods, fit
rods, replace and refit rear steer
cylinder bushes. Unbolt RH tub
cylinder (@ 13159 Hours)

DC: Fit panels, exhaust, hoses.
Repair LH mirror, remove middle
torque bars and cut out of bushes
(@ 13159 Hours)

Westrac: Supply filter element and
ring

DC: Re-install drop box/cooler
assembly, fill with coolant, charge
batteries as they were flat. Install
handrail, fit pump, fill with 20L
430 (@ 13159 Hours)

Westrac: Supply seal-bellows

DC: Fit cooler packs, transmission
drive shaft, hose drop box and
connect cooler hoses. Wash out
coolers (@ 13159 Hours)

DC: Start fitting drop box lube
pump

Westrac: Pump GP
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$690.00

$200.00

$350.00

$400.00

$400.00

$320.00

$115.00

$3,500.00

$500.73

$3,376.41

$890.50

$99.97

$190.60

$1,492.57
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1/12/2023 REPAIR

28/11/2023 OTHER

27/11/2023 REPAIR
7/11/2023 OTHER
31/10/2023 OTHER

DC: Remove cooler packs and drop
box

SCH: Supply plugs and caps ORFS
1/4to 3/4"

DC: Start removing drop box

Road Runner: Supply UHF
Transceiver 80 channel and antenna

$225.00

$346.43

$225.00

$328.81

$5,222.74 $22,957.52
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