Stock No: APH01025 Caterpillar 740B Articulated Dump Truck Serial No: CAT0740BVT4R00385 Reg No:

Cat: DTRK40 Year: 2011 Provisional?: Supplier: Model: Caterpillar 740 Under Repair?

## Log

/	/07/2024	OTHER REPAIR	Westrac: Supply 2 x Mirrors			
/		REPAIR				\$259.14
	/07/2024		Harris Heavy Mechanical - repair auto greaser		\$760.00	
)′		OTHER	Pirtek: Supply grease line fittings: lubrication hose, standpip hose, ferrule, elbows			\$283.86
	07/2024	OTHER	westrac: Suply switch as			\$168.72
/	/06/2024	OTHER	Westrac: Bin Body Control handle			\$139.56
/	/06/2024	OTHER	Tilly's: Supply Tailgate Arr			\$8,500.00
)	06/2024	REPAIR	DC: Engine oil leaks. Found brake pump loose. Mount bolts, new pump sourced and fitted with new gasket and o-rings. Test pressure OK, sump gasket seal leak. Tension 1/4 turn monitor. Replace engine components and guards (@ 13295 Hours)	13295	\$400.00	
)	06/2024	OTHER	Westrac: Supply hyd gp pump, integra seal			\$2,220.22
)(	06/2024	OTHER	SCH: high temp wire hose, female hose, hose end, ferrule to suite hose, hose assembly			\$660.00
)	06/2024	REPAIR	Tyrepower: Earthmover tyre service labour		\$150.00	
/	/05/2024	REPAIR	Westrac: Troubleshoot diesel particulate filter Inspect exhaust/emissions system for defects, take PSR, clear logged events. Perform and air system test, perform manual DPF regeneration, test drive truck to ensure fault does not return, return truck to service (@ 13241 Hours)	13241	\$987.74	
)(	06/2024	OTHER REPAIR	1/4 turn monitor. Replace engine components and guards (@ 13295 Hours)  Westrac: Supply hyd gp pump, integra seal  SCH: high temp wire hose, female hose, hose end, ferrule to suite hose, hose assembly  Tyrepower: Earthmover tyre service labour  Westrac: Troubleshoot diesel particulate filter  Inspect exhaust/emissions system for defects, take PSR, clear logged events. Perform ard air system test, perform manual DPF regeneration, test drive truck to ensure fault does not return, return truck to service	13241		

Stock No: APH01	025 Caterpillar 740B Ar	ticulated Du	ımp Truck	Serial No: CAT0740BVT4R00385	Reg No:
29/05/2024 REPAIR	Harris Heavy Mechanical: Complete turning with laptop remotely. Remove muffler box and remove centre. Reassemble and unplug sensors. Check auto greaser fault	\$6	590.00		
29/05/2024 OTHER	ECU Tech: Cat DPF Delete		\$3,500.00		
26/04/2024 OTHER	Next Service - meter reading postponed from 13405				
26/03/2024 OTHER	Western Battery: Supply 2 x Gold N150 Truck batteries		\$500.73		
19/03/2024 OTHER	RDW: Supply Joint GP slip front 745		\$3,376.41		
15/03/2024 REPAIR	DC: Remove replace RH bottom bush. Gas and level suspension struts (@ 13159 Hours)	13159 \$2	200.00		
15/03/2024 OTHER	Tilly's: Pin-mount, suspension bearing, tapered bushing		\$890.50		
14/03/2024 REPAIR	DC: Fit bushes to torque rods, fit rods, replace and refit rear steer cylinder bushes. Unbolt RH tub cylinder (@ 13159 Hours)	13159 \$3	350.00		
13/03/2024 REPAIR	DC: Fit panels, exhaust, hoses. Repair LH mirror, remove middle torque bars and cut out of bushes (@ 13159 Hours)	13159 \$4	100.00		
13/03/2024 OTHER	Westrac: Supply filter element and ring		\$99.97		
12/03/2024 REPAIR	DC: Re-install drop box/cooler assembly, fill with coolant, charge batteries as they were flat. Install handrail, fit pump, fill with 20L 430 (@ 13159 Hours)	13159 \$4	400.00		
12/03/2024 OTHER	Westrac: Supply seal-bellows		\$190.60		
4/03/2024 REPAIR	DC: Fit cooler packs, transmission drive shaft, hose drop box and connect cooler hoses. Wash out coolers (@ 13159 Hours)	13159 \$3	320.00		
26/02/2024 REPAIR	DC: Start fitting drop box lube pump	\$1	15.00		
12/02/2024 OTHER	Westrac: Pump GP		\$1,492.57		

Orange Truck & Ag

Stock No: APH01025 Caterpillar 740B Articular Caterpillar 740B Articular 740B Art		lated Dump Truck	Serial No: CAT0740BVT4R00385	Reg No:	
1/12/2023 REPAIR	DC: Remove cooler packs and drop box	\$225.00			
28/11/2023 OTHER	SCH: Supply plugs and caps ORFS 1/4 to 3/4 "	\$346.43			
27/11/2023 REPAIR 7/11/2023 OTHER	DC: Start removing drop box	\$225.00			
31/10/2023 OTHER	Road Runner: Supply UHF Transceiver 80 channel and antenna	\$328.81			
		\$5,222.74 \$22,957.52			